MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Ninety-second and Ninety-third Legislatures

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

From April 22, 1945 to May 14, 1947 AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS From May 25, 1945 to May 14, 1947

Published by the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with Chapter 10 of the Revised Statutes of 1944.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1947

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Ninety-third Legislature

1947

RESOLVES, 1947

Chapter 166

RESOLVE, in Favor of William Reardon, of Sullivan.

William Reardon; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of \$100 to be paid to William Reardon, of Sullivan, as a refund of the fee which he paid for a retail malt liquor license issued to him and which he did not use; said sum to be paid from the state liquor funds.

Effective August 13, 1947

Chapter 167

RESOLVE, in favor of L. Archer Weymouth of Clinton.

L. Archer Weymouth; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of \$1,500 to be paid to L. Archer Weymouth, of Clinton to compensate him in full for loss of buildings and contents by fire kindled by Nelson Hendrickson and John Hobbs, state wards, said sum to be paid from the health and welfare appropriation.

Effective August 13, 1947

Chapter 168

RESOLVE, in Favor of Irving I. Bates, of Moro.

Irving I. Bates; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated, the sum of \$200 to be paid to Irving I. Bates, of Moro, as a full and final settlement for his claim against the state for damage by bears to camp, equipment and supplies; said sum to be paid from the general fund of the state.

Effective August 13, 1947

Chapter 169

RESOLVE, in Favor of Stacyville Plantation.

Stacyville plantation; appropriation for. Resolved: That the sum of \$1,718.87 be, and hereby is, appropriated in favor of Stacyville plantation to reimburse the said plantation for money due it for the years 1924 through 1944, inclusive, under the provisions of subsection III of section